2.5-1
Large Flow Capacity, yet Compact Size.
Dimensions (W X H X D)······30 X 54.5 X 33
VT307······Nl/min 206.02 or more, 1/4
Low Power Consumption
VT/VO307······4.8W DC/Standard Style
VT/VO307Y
VT/VO307W)······2W DC/Energy Saving Style

Indicator light and surge suppressor
2.5-2
Option Specifications How to Order
 Continuous Duty Style: VT307E
Exclusive use of VT307E is recommended
for continuous duty with long time loading.
VT307
 Caution
1. This model is for continuous duty, not for high
cycle rates. But even in low cycle rate, if energiz-
ing valve more than once a day, consult SMC.
2. Energizing solenoid should be done at least
once in 30 days.
Specifications different from standard are as follows.
Energy Saving Style: VT307Y (VT307W)
If low power consumption is required for
electronic control, “VY307Y”(2WDC) is
recommended.
Specifications different from standard are as fol-
lows.
Vacuum Style: VT307V (VT307W)
This vacuum model has less air leakage
than the standard model under low pres-
sure.
 Caution
Since this valve has slight air leakage, it can not
be used for vacuum holding (including positive
pressure holding) in the pressure container.
Specifications different from standard are as follows.
Body
T Body ported
O For manifold
Electrical entry
D DIN connector (with connector)
DO DIN connector (without connector)
Option
F With foot
bracket
307 015 DV T F-Q
02
(6A)01
Without port (for manifold)
1 8
(8A)1 4
Port size
  1
  2
 3∗
 4∗
 5∗
 6∗
9∗
100V AC       Hz
200V AC       Hz
110V AC       Hz
220V AC       Hz
24V DC
12V DC
 7∗ 240V AC       Hz
less than 250 VAC and 50VDC
∗As to the case of rated  voltage
  [Others (9)], please contact SMC.
Indicator light and
surge voltage suppressor
None
Z W/indicator light and surge suppressor
∗Option
Valve specification

VV307-01-063--F
 Caution
How to Order Manifold Base
Changing from N.C. to N.O.
This product is delivered as N.C. valve.
If N.O. valve is needed, remove mounting
screws of the required valve and turn over
the switching plate. (Make sure that there
are gaskets on both sides of the plate.)
Then, tighten the mounting screws to fix
the valve to the manifold base.
Figure: N.C.
Manifold
Max. number of stations
Applicable solenoil valve
B Mount
20 ∗
VO307--Q
Exhaust port
StyleCode
2
3
Common
Individual
Port location (piping)/Port size
P A R
Effective area (mm2)
(Nl/min)
1.7
(88.34)
1.5
(78.52)
···VO307 (V)
···VO307Y (E)
Base (side)Base (side)
1 8 1 8
Base (side)
1 4
Base (side) Base (top)
1 8
Base (side)
1 8
 ∗ If operating with 6 valves or more, apply supply pressure to both of the P ports of the manifold.
    The common exhaust style should exhaust from both of the R ports.
1 8 1 4,
Description Part No.
Blank plate (with gasket, screw) (1) DXT060-51-13  AB

Indicator light and surge suppressor
2.5-9
Option Specifications How to order
Continuous Duty Style: VT317E
Exclusive use of VT317E is recommended
for continuous duty with long time loading.
VT317
1. This model is for continuous duty, not for high cycle
rates. But even in low cycle rates, if energizing the
valve more than once a day, consult SMC.
2. Energizing solenoid should be done at least once
in 30 days.
Vacuum Style: VT317V
This vacuum model has less air leakage than
the standard model under low pressure. It is
recommended for vacuum applications.
1. Since this valve has slight air leakage, it can not
be used for vacuum holding (including positive
pressure holding) in the pressure container.
Specifications different from standard are as follows.
 Precautions
Be sure to read before handling.
Refer to p.0-33 to 0-36 for Safety
Instruction and common precautions.
 Caution
1. A bleed port for the main valve is located at the
bottom of the solenoid valve. Since blocking it
causes malfunction, do not block it.
∗ When mounted on the metallic surface, bleed-
ing is normally done from the bleed port
through the bleed groove, but when mounted
on an elastic surface, elastic shape deformation
may close the port.
2. Make sure that dust and/or other foreign materi-
als should not enter the valve from the unused
port such as exhaust port. Also, since there is a
bleed port for the armature in the manual over-
ride, do not allow accumulation of dust and/or
other foreign materials to block bleed port.
Body style
T Body ported
0 For manifold
Port size
Without port
(For manifold)
317 021 GV T
     (8A)02 1 4
1
2
3∗
4∗
5
6∗
9∗
100V AC (      Hz)
200V AC (      Hz)
110V AC (      Hz)
220V AC (      Hz)
24V DC
12V DC
7∗ 240V AC (      Hz)
less than 250 VCA and 50 VDC
∗Option
S: With surge voltage suppressor
Z: With indictor light and surge
     voltage suppressor
∗   As to the case of rated voltage

DXT010-37-4
(for common exhaust)
How to Order Manifold Base
Stations
VV317
2 stations
20 (Max)
02
20
05 1 A
Option
A Mounting adaptor∗
∗Common exhaust style only
A port size (base piping)
VT317 Manifold
Base style
:
02 02
1 4
Piping
Code
1
Passage Piping
A
Side
RP
CommonCommon
3 SideIndividualCommon
1 4
E
Ordering source area code
E Europe
N North America
-
Code
Japan, Asia
Australia
areas
Rc (PT)
F G (PF)
N NPT
T NPTF
Thread* Specify both the manifold
base model and the valve

Model
Manifold
How to Order
VT325-D
Electrical entry
Coil rated voltage
Allowable voltage
Apparent power  (3)
Power consumption  (3)
AC
DC
50Hz
60Hz
50Hz
60Hz
Inrush
Holding
DIN connector
100 and 200 VAC, (50/60Hz), 24VDC
–15% to +10% of rated voltage
75VA
60VA
27VA
17VA
12W
Note 3) At rated voltage
Model
VT325-02D
VT325-03D
Port size
1 4
3 8
Piping
Body ported
Weight
0.55kg
Model
VO325-00
Applicable manifold
B mount common exhaust style
Accessories
Seal (DXT083-13-1), Bolt (DXT083-19-1, 2 pcs.)
VT325
For manifold: VO
∗∗Contact SMC for coil rated voltage (∗option).
02 1 G
∗Option
Valve specifications
Nil
V ∗
Standard
Vacuum Surge voltage suppressor
 – None
S
With surge suppressor
Manual override
 – Non-locking style
M Locking (Slotted style)
Coil rated voltage
1
 2
       3 ∗
 4 ∗
5
 6 ∗
 9 ∗
100V AC 50/60Hz
200V AC 50/60Hz
110V AC 50/60Hz
220V AC 50/60Hz
24V DC
12V DC
 7 ∗ 240V AC 50/60Hz

 Caution
Manifold Specifications
How to Order Manifold Base
Common exhaust
The valves are asembled as NC valves at the time of shipment.
By removing the two retaining screws from the desired valves,
and rotating each valve body 180° and reassembling it on the
manifold base, it is possible to reassemble an NC valve as an
NO valve. (When doing so, make sure that a gasket is attached
to the mounting surface of the valve.) Properly tighten the
screws. The tightening torque of the retaining screws is 3Nm.
VT325 Series Manifold Model has a B-
mount style with common exhaust.
Dimensions
Manifold
Option DXT083-21ABlank plate (packing w/screw)
Max. number of stations
Applicable solenoid valve
B-mount
17 (1)
VO325-00-Q
Exhaust
port style
Common
Port location/Port size
P A R P A R
Piping Effective area (mm2)
(Nl/min)
Side Side/
Bottom
Side 19 (1030.58)
Base Base Base
Note 1) If there are more than 4 stations, supply air from both P ports and exhaust from both R ports.
1 4 3 8,1 4 3 8, 1 4 3 8,
10
Exhaust
1 Common
Stations
VVT34
Porting
R
Side
Side
A
Bottom
Side
P
Side
Side
Symbol
1
0
···
2 stations
17(Max.)
···
02
17
05
02
Symbol Port size
       1 4
03 3 8
Port size Rc (PT)
F G (PF)
N NPT
T NPTF
Thread
E
Ordering source area code
E Europe
N North America
-